

Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

IATF 16949

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

IATF 16949:2016

(1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Evidence of conformity with the above standard has been furnished and is certified for

Panasonic do Brasil Limitada Rua Matrinxã, 1155 – Distrito Industrial 69075-150 - Manaus/AM Brazil

USI: PZS3M2

Scope

Design, manufacture and assembly of multimedia and electronic components

with the remote functions according to appendix

IATF Registration No. 0503773 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 117570 Issue date: 2024-03-05 Expiry date: 2027-03-04

Essen, 2024-03-05

Certification Body at TUV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 1 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23

TÜV®

TUVNORDGROUP

TUVNORD

Certificate

Appendix to IATF Registration No. 0503773 Certificate Registration No. 44 111 117570

IATF 16949:2016

(1st edition, 2016-10-01)

Remote Functions	Function
Panasonic Corporation Automotive & Industrial Systems Company 4261, Ikonobe-cho,Tsuzuki-ku – Yokohama-shi Kanagawa-ken - 224-8520 Japan	Product design Purchasing
USI: CGZ6HC	
Panasonic do Brasil Limitada Rua Alexandre Dumas, 1711 - Santo Amaro	Process design Sales
04717-004 São Paulo - SP	
Brazil	
USI: 3C3FN9	
Panasonic do Brasil Limitada	Customer service
Rod. Presidente Dutra, KM 155 - Jd. Limoeiro	Human resources
12241-902 - S. J. Campos - SP	Information technologies
Brazil	Logistics
	Repair
USI: 6C3A4M	Testing
	Warehousing
	Warranty management

End of the List

Essen, 2024-03-05

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

This certification was conducted in accordance with the IATF "Rules for achieving and maintaining IATF recognition".

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



Page 2 of 2

A13F201 Rev. 03/12.23